LYCOMING COLLEGE
ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2005-06

09/06/2004 FINAL
FALL SEMESTER 2005
AUG 12 Fri. Fall Semester Bills due
25 Thurs Orientation of New Faculty/Administration
26 Fri Freshman check-in; Residence Halls open 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. for freshmen
"1st Weekend” begins: New Student Convocation 4:00 p.m.
27 Sat Residence Halls open for upper classes 10:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m.
28 Sun Upper class check-in
29 Mon Classes begin first period
Drop/add period begins
SEP 2 Fri Drop/add period ends

Last date to elect audit and pass/fail grades
23-25 Fri-Sun Family Weekend

28 Wed Last day to withdraw from first seven week courses
OoCT 1 Sat Science Saturday and Creative Arts Preview
7 Fri Last day for submission of final grades for courses for which Incomplete grades were recorded in

Spring, May and Summer Terms 2005
7-9  Fri-Sun Homecoming Weekend

10 Mon Early Assessment Grades due - Web Advisor closes at noon
15 Sat Admissions Open House
17-21 Mon-Fri ~ Drop/Add period for 2nd seven-week courses beginning this week
19 Wed Advisement/Phase | Registration for Spring 2005 begins
21-23 Fri-Sun Long Weekend
31 Mon. Last day to withdraw from full semester courses
NOV 2 Wed Phase | Registration for Spring 2005 ends
12 Sat Admissions Open House
16 Wed Last day to withdraw from second seven week courses
16-18 Wed-Fri  Phase Il Registration
22 Tues Thanksgiving recess begins 9:00 p.m.
Residence Halls close 9:00 p.m.
24 Thu Thanksgiving
27 Sun Residence Halls open 10:00 a.m.
28 Mon Classes resume first period
DEC 9 Fri Classes end
11 Sun Christmas Candlelight Service
12 Mon Final examinations begin
16 Fri Semester ends 5:00 p.m.

Residence Halls close 6:00 p.m.
Spring semester bills are due

19 Mon Final grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00 pm
SPRING SEMESTER 2006
JAN 8 Sun Check-in; Residence Halls open at 8:00 a.m.
9 Mon Classes begin first period
Drop/add period begins
13 Fri Drop/add period ends
Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades
FEB 8 Wed Last day to withdraw from first seven week courses
17 Fri Last day for submission of final grades for courses for which Incomplete grades were recorded in the
Fall Semester 2006
18 Sat Admissions Open House

20 Mon Early Assessment Grades due - Web Advisor closes at noon
FEB 24 Fri Spring Recess begins 5:00 p.m.



09/06/2004

MAR

APR

MAY

MAY

JUNE

JUL

AUG

5

6
6-10
7

8
20
22
2

5
5-7
9
14
16
21
24
28

(o2}

00}

13
24
29

19-20
23
26-27
26

10
12
28
31
11

14

Sun
Mon
Mon-Fri
Tues
Wed
Mon
Wed
Sun
Wed
Wed-Fri
Sun

Fri

Sun

Fri

Mon

Fri

Mon
Sat
Sun

Sun
Mon
Tues

Sat
Wed
Mon
Fri

Sun
Mon

Tues-Wed
Wed

Mon-Tues
Fri
Mon-Tues
Mon

Tues

Fri

Sun
Mon

Wed

Fri
Mon

Fri

Mon

LYCOMING COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2005-06

FINAL
Residence Halls close 6:00 p.m.
Residence Halls open at 10:00 a.m.
Classes resume
Drop/Add period for second seven-week courses beginning this week
Fall 2006 Enrollment Deposit due
Advisement/Phase | Registration for Fall 2006 begins
Last day to withdraw from full semester courses
Phase | Registration deadline for Fall 2006
Accepted Students' Day
Last day to withdraw from second seven week courses
Phase 1l Registration
Honors Convocation
Good Friday — No classes, Administrative Offices close at noon
Easter
Classes end
Final Examinations begin
Semester ends 5:00 p.m.
Residence Halls close 6:00 p.m.
Final grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00pm
Baccalaureate
Commencement

SPECIAL SESSIONS 2006
Residence Halls open 3:00 p.m.
Classes begin for May Term
Last day for drop/add for May Term
Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for May Term
Admissions Open House
Last day to withdraw from classes for May Term
Memorial Day -no classes
Term ends for May Term
Residence Halls close at 4:00 p.m.
Residence Halls open at 12:00 noon for Summer Session #1
May Term grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00pm
Classes begin for Summer Session #1
New Student Orientation #1 (6" is training)
Last day for drop/add for Summer Session #1
Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for Summer Session #1
New Student Orientation #2
Admissions Open House
New Student Orientation #3
Last day to withdraw from classes for Summer Session #1
Independence Day celebrated
Term ends for Summer Session #1
Residence Halls close for Summer Session #1 at 4:00 p.m.
Residence Halls open for Summer Session #2 at 12:00 noon
Summer Session #1 grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00pm
Summer Session #2 classes begin
Last day to drop/add for Summer Session #2
Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for Summer Session #2
Admissions Open House
Last day to withdraw from classes for Summer Session #2
Term ends for Session #2
Residence Halls close for Summer Session #2 at 4:00 p.m.
Summer Session #2 grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00pm



