## LYCOMING COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2005-06

FINAL

09/06/2004

## **FALL SEMESTER 2005**

Fri. Fall Semester Bills due AUG 12 Orientation of New Faculty/Administration 25 Thurs 26 Fri Freshman check-in; Residence Halls open 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. for freshmen "1st Weekend" begins: New Student Convocation 4:00 p.m. 27 Residence Halls open for upper classes 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Sat 28 Sun Upper class check-in 29 Mon Classes begin first period Drop/add period begins SEP 2 Fri Drop/add period ends Last date to elect audit and pass/fail grades 23-25 Fri-Sun Family Weekend Wed 28 Last day to withdraw from first seven week courses OCT Science Saturday and Creative Arts Preview 1 Sat 7 Last day for submission of final grades for courses for which Incomplete grades were recorded in Fri Spring, May and Summer Terms 2005 7-9 Fri-Sun Homecoming Weekend 10 Mon Early Assessment Grades due - Web Advisor closes at noon 15 Admissions Open House Sat 17-21 Mon-Fri Drop/Add period for 2nd seven-week courses beginning this week 19 Advisement/Phase I Registration for Spring 2005 begins Wed 21-23 Fri-Sun Long Weekend 31 Mon. Last day to withdraw from full semester courses NOV Wed Phase I Registration for Spring 2005 ends 2 12 Sat Admissions Open House 16 Wed Last day to withdraw from second seven week courses 16-18 Wed-Fri Phase II Registration 22 Tues Thanksgiving recess begins 9:00 p.m. Residence Halls close 9:00 p.m. 24 Thu Thanksgiving 27 Residence Halls open 10:00 a.m. Sun 28 Mon Classes resume first period DEC 9 Fri Classes end 11 Christmas Candlelight Service Sun 12 Final examinations begin Mon 16 Fri Semester ends 5:00 p.m. Residence Halls close 6:00 p.m. Spring semester bills are due 19 Final grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00 pm Mon **SPRING SEMESTER 2006** JAN 8 Sun Check-in; Residence Halls open at 8:00 a.m. 9 Mon Classes begin first period Drop/add period begins 13 Fri Drop/add period ends Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades FEB 8 Wed Last day to withdraw from first seven week courses 17 Fri Last day for submission of final grades for courses for which Incomplete grades were recorded in the Fall Semester 2006 18 Admissions Open House Sat Early Assessment Grades due - Web Advisor closes at noon 20 Mon FEB 24 Fri Spring Recess begins 5:00 p.m.

## LYCOMING COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2005-06

09/06/2004

	2004		
	-	G	Residence Halls close 6:00 p.m.
MAR	5	Sun	Residence Halls open at 10:00 a.m.
	6	Mon	Classes resume
	6-10	Mon-Fri T	Drop/Add period for second seven-week courses beginning this week
	7	Tues	Fall 2006 Enrollment Deposit due
	8	Wed	Advisement/Phase I Registration for Fall 2006 begins
	20	Mon	Last day to withdraw from full semester courses
	22	Wed	Phase I Registration deadline for Fall 2006
APR	2	Sun	Accepted Students' Day
	5	Wed	Last day to withdraw from second seven week courses
	5-7	Wed-Fri	Phase II Registration
	9	Sun	Honors Convocation
	14	Fri	Good Friday – No classes, Administrative Offices close at noon
	16	Sun	Easter
	21	Fri	Classes end
	24	Mon	Final Examinations begin
	28	Fri	Semester ends 5:00 p.m.
			Residence Halls close 6:00 p.m.
MAY	1	Mon	Final grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00pm
	6	Sat	Baccalaureate
	7	Sun	Commencement
			SPECIAL SESSIONS 2006
MAY	7	Sun	Residence Halls open 3:00 p.m.
	8	Mon	Classes begin for May Term
	9	Tues	Last day for drop/add for May Term
			Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for May Term
	13	Sat	Admissions Open House
	24	Wed	Last day to withdraw from classes for May Term
	29	Mon	Memorial Day -no classes
JUNE	2	Fri	Term ends for May Term
			Residence Halls close at 4:00 p.m.
	4	Sun	Residence Halls open at 12:00 noon for Summer Session #1
	5	Mon	May Term grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00pm
			Classes begin for Summer Session #1
	6-7	Tues-Wed	New Student Orientation #1 (6 <sup>th</sup> is training)
	7	Wed	Last day for drop/add for Summer Session #1
			Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for Summer Session #1
	19-20	Mon-Tues	New Student Orientation #2
	23	Fri	Admissions Open House
		Mon-Tues	New Student Orientation #3
	26	Mon	Last day to withdraw from classes for Summer Session #1
	4	Tues	Independence Day celebrated
JUL	7	Fri	Term ends for Summer Session #1
			Residence Halls close for Summer Session #1 at 4:00 p.m.
	0	Sun	Residence Halls open for Summer Session #2 at 12:00 noon
	9		residence frans open for Builliner Bession #2 at 12:00 hoon
	9 10		Summer Session #1 grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00nm
	9 10	Mon	Summer Session #1 grades due - Web Advisor closes at 1:00pm Summer Session #2 classes begin
	10	Mon	Summer Session #2 classes begin
			Summer Session #2 classes begin Last day to drop/add for Summer Session #2
	10 12	Mon Wed	Summer Session #2 classes begin Last day to drop/add for Summer Session #2 Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for Summer Session #2
	10 12 28	Mon Wed Fri	Summer Session #2 classes begin Last day to drop/add for Summer Session #2 Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for Summer Session #2 Admissions Open House
AUC	10 12 28 31	Mon Wed Fri Mon	Summer Session #2 classes begin Last day to drop/add for Summer Session #2 Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for Summer Session #2 Admissions Open House Last day to withdraw from classes for Summer Session #2
AUG	10 12 28	Mon Wed Fri	Summer Session #2 classes begin Last day to drop/add for Summer Session #2 Last day to elect audit and pass/fail grades for Summer Session #2 Admissions Open House

FINAL